502301694 04/08/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marcia J. Kieliszewski	04/01/2005
Jianfeng Xu	04/01/2005
John Kopchick	03/30/2005
Shigeru Okada	03/30/2005
Gary D. Meyer	12/20/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ohio University
Street Address:	340 West State Street
Internal Address:	Technology Transfer Office, Unit 14
City:	Athens
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13855946

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9374496405

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

937.449.6400 Phone:

columbusIP@dinsmore.com Email: Correspondent Name: Dinsmore & Shohl LLP

Address Line 1: One Dayton Centre, One South Main Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 1300**

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OHU2001N5 / 50792.158
-------------------------	-----------------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Gartner
Signature:	/Lisa Gartner/
Date:	04/08/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=OHU2001N5_Assignment#page1.ti source=OHU2001N5_Assignment#page2.ti source=OHU2001N5_Assignment#page3.ti source=OHU2001N5_Assignment#page4.ti source=OHU2001N5_Assignment#page5.ti	r f

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors] have made an invention entitled:

Methods Of Producing Peptides In Plants And Peptides Produced Thereby

for which we executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on January 14, 2005 (Application No. 11/036,257); and

WHEREAS, Ohio University, a corporation of Ohio, whose post office address is Technology Transfer office, Unit 14, 340 West State Street, Athens, Ohio 45701 [hereinafter referred to as Assignee], is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignce is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, including Provisional Application No. 60/536,486, filed January 14, 2004, Provisional Application No. 60/582,027, filed June 22, 2004, Provisional Application No. 60/602,562, filed August 18, 2004, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above Provisional Application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND. WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called

PATENT

REEL: 030166 FRAME: 0374

upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent prosecution for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

Date: 4/1/2005	Marcia J. Kieliszewski 5251 Raymar Drive Albany, OH 45701	geiner
County of (thens)		
State of Ohio ss:		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _	15t day of april	_2005
	. '	·
	Jane Suggert	
	Nothry Public	
Date: 4/1/05	D) Jan	
	Jianfeng Xu	
	1413 Carriage Hill Drive Athens, OH 45701	
County of <u>Athers</u>)		
state of <u>Ohio</u>) ss:	2	
subscribed and swom to before me this	1St day of april	.2005
	Jane Taggart	
	Notary Public	

Date: 3-30-05	John & Kapalish	
	John Kopchick 4 Orchard Lane Athens, OH 45701	
County of Athens) ss: State of Ohio)		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _	30th day of march,	2005
	Javiane J. Alodella	
	Notary Public	e ^r
Date: 3/30/05	5/	
	Shigeru Okada 92 Hudson Avenue Athens, OH 45701	
County of Athens) ss:		
State of ONO	- milh	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _	30th day of March	<u> 2000</u>
·	Jaiane J. Aldella Notary Public	_

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION Worldwide Rights Attorney Docket No. 27211/04081

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors] have made an invention entitled:

Methods Of Producing Peptides In Plants And Peptides Produced Thereby

for which we executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on January 14, 2005 (Application No. 11/036,257); and

WHEREAS, Ohio University, a corporation of Ohio, whose post office address is Technology Transfer office, Unit 14, 340 West State Street, Athens, Ohio 45701 [hereinafter referred to as Assignee], is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignce is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, including Provisional Application No. 60/536,486, filed January 14, 2004, Provisional Application No. 60/582,027, filed June 22, 2004, Provisional Application No. 60/602,562, filed August 18, 2004, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above Provisional Application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called

respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent prosecution for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have nereunto set our gailds.
Date: Dec. 20 2005 Say D. Meyer
Gary D Neyer
3055 Glénfinnan Dříve
Albany, OH 45710
County of (thens)
State of Alb) ss:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20 th day of Appendent, 2005.
- Jane Laggart
Notary Public JANE TAGGARI
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF OHIO
My Comm. Exp.: 7/30/

PATENT REEL: 030166 FRAME: 0378

RECORDED: 04/08/2013